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FABRIC/LEATHER*

MID-BACK

GSA SIN # 33721 PENDING

• Synergy of simple form and functionality

• Combines lounge comfort with ergonomic function

• Mid-back or high-back options

• 5-star, 4-star or wire bases

• Multiple upholstery options

• Warranted to 300 lbs. 

9360

9360

9360

BA22

BA23

BA24

R4

R5

R5

MID-BACK 

5-STAR BASE

MID-BACK 

4-STAR BASE

MID-BACK 

WIRE BASE

A B/COM C D E F G

1481 1541 1586 1639 1741 1831 1921

A B/COM C D E F G

1789 1849 1894 1947 2049 2139 2229

A B/COM C D E F G

2101 2161 2206 2259 2361 2451 2541
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PACKAGING NOTES

CODE DESCRIPTION LIST UPCHARGE

AB ASSEMBLED IN BAG $0

BAC BACK ASSEMBLED IN CARTON $0

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

27.0

24.0

38.0

17.0

17.0

16.0−21.5

18.0

19.5

27.0 LB

2.0 YD

27.0

24.0

38.0

17.0

17.0

18.5

18.0

19.5

27.0 LB

2.0 YD

27.0

24.0

38.0

17.0

17.0

18.5

18.0

19.5

27.0 LB

2.0 YD

• Black or gray 5-star base

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Pneumatic cylinder height adjustment

• Upright tilt lock

• Carpet casters standard and glides 

optional

• Black, polished or white 4-star base

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Upright tilt lock

• Fixed seat height 

• Carpet casters standard and glides 

optional

• Black, Silver, Dover Gray or wire base 

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Upright tilt lock

• Fixed seat height 

• Glides standard

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL GRADE BASE

CREATING ELLIE MODEL NUMBER

   *  IF CASTER MODEL NUMBERS ARE LEFT BLANK THEN STANDARD OPTION WILL BE ASSUMED

9 3 6 0 B AR

ellie
comfort made elegant

DESCRIPTIONMODEL BASE CONTROL FEATURES DIMENSIONS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Stationary Glide - Felt

G22BF - Black

G22GF - Gray

(Optional with 5-Star or 

4-Star Base)

Stationary Glide - Tefl on

G22BT - Black

G22GT - Gray

(Optional with 5-Star or 

4-Star Base)

Stationary Glide - Felt/Tefl on

G23F - Felt

G23T - Tefl on

(Standard with Wire Base)

G22BF/GF G22BT/GT G23F/T
$30 $30 STD

CASTER OPTIONS

Large Diameter Carpet 

Casters Gray (Large Diameter 

Carpet Casters-Gray)

C10G
STD

BA22B/G BA23B/P/W BA24B/G/S

STD STD STD
29" High-Profi le 4-Star 

Aluminum Base

BA23B - Black

BA23P - Polished

BA23W - White

31" Wire Base

BA24B - Black

BA24G - Dover Gray

BA24S - Silver

BASE OPTIONS

CASTERS OPTIONSPACKAGING

C

$100*STD $100

Two-Tone Upholstery

*If the two upholstery selections 

are of different grades, the chair 

will price at the higher of the 

two grades.

Standard Single Upholstery

ARTT

Arm Rest Upholstery 

Select a different textile for the 

arm rests.

Coated Textiles Available: From the 

9to5 Seating Nautilus Card-Pauly, 

Ace, Vintner and Delta.

*Leather, vinyl or polyurethane textiles not approved for upholstery

Large Diameter Hard Floor 

and Carpet Casters-Gray

C10GS
$35

Large Diameter Hard Floor 

and Carpet Casters-Black

C6S
$35

26" Mid-Profi le 5-Star 

Nylon Base

BA22B - Black

BA22G - Gray
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HIGH-BACK

GSA SIN # 33721 PENDING

• Synergy of simple form and functionality

• Combines lounge comfort with ergonomic function

• Mid-back or high-back options

• 5-star, 4-star or wire bases

• Multiple upholstery options

• Warranted to 300 lbs.

9380

9380

9380

BA22

BA23

BA24

R4

R5

R5

HIGH-BACK 

5-STAR BASE

HIGH-BACK 

4-STAR BASE

HIGH-BACK 

WIRE BASE

A B/COM C D E F G

1531 1591 1636 1689 1791 1881 1971

A B/COM C D E F G

1839 1899 1944 1997 2099 2189 2279

A B/COM C D E F G

2151 2211 2256 2309 2411 2501 2591

e
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PACKAGING NOTES

CODE DESCRIPTION LIST UPCHARGE

AB ASSEMBLED IN BAG $0

BAC BACK ASSEMBLED IN CARTON $0

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

COM:

27.0

24.0

42.5

17.0

17.0

16.0−21.5

18.0

24.5

29.0 LB

2.2 YD

27.0

24.0

42.5

17.0

17.0

18.5

18.0

19.5

27.0 LB

2.2 YD

27.0

24.0

42.5

17.0

17.0

18.5

18.0

19.5

27.0 LB

2.2 YD

• Black or gray 5-star base

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Pneumatic cylinder height adjustment

• Upright tilt lock

• Carpet casters standard and glides 

optional

• Black, polished or white 4-star base

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Upright tilt lock

• Fixed seat height 

• Carpet casters standard and glides 

optional

• Black, Silver, Dover Gray or wire base 

• Two-tone upholstery option

• 360˚ swivel

• Upright tilt lock

• Fixed seat height 

• Glides standard

ellie
comfort made elegant

DESCRIPTIONMODEL BASE CONTROL FEATURES DIMENSIONS

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL GRADE BASE

CREATING ELLIE MODEL NUMBER

   *  IF CASTER MODEL NUMBERS ARE LEFT BLANK THEN STANDARD OPTION WILL BE ASSUMED

9 3 8 0 B AR

BA22B/G BA23B/P/W BA24B/G/S

STD STD STD
29" High-Profi le 4-Star 

Aluminum Base

BA23B - Black

BA23P - Polished

BA23W - White

31" Wire Base

BA24B - Black

BA24G - Dover Gray

BA24S - Silver

BASE OPTIONS

CASTERS OPTIONSPACKAGING

C

26" Mid-Profi le 5-Star 

Nylon Base

BA22B - Black

BA22G - Gray

FABRIC/LEATHER*

*Leather, vinyl or polyurethane textiles not approved for upholstery

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Stationary Glide - Felt

G22BF - Black

G22GF - Gray

(Optional with 5-Star or 

4-Star Base)

Stationary Glide - Tefl on

G22BT - Black

G22GT - Gray

(Optional with 5-Star or 

4-Star Base)

Stationary Glide - Felt/Tefl on

G23F - Felt

G23T - Tefl on

(Standard with Wire Base)

G22BF/GF G22BT/GT G23F/T
$30 $30 STD

CASTER OPTIONS

$100*STD $100

Two-Tone Upholstery

*If the two upholstery selections 

are of different grades, the chair 

will price at the higher of the 

two grades.

Standard Single Upholstery

ARTT

Arm Rest Upholstery 

Select a different textile for the 

arm rests.

Coated Textiles Available: From the 

9to5 Seating Nautilus Card-Pauly, 

Ace, Vintner and Delta.

Large Diameter Carpet 

Casters Gray (Large Diameter 

Carpet Casters-Gray)

C10G
STD

Large Diameter Hard Floor 

and Carpet Casters-Gray

C10GS

Large Diameter Hard Floor 

and Carpet Casters-Black

C6S
$35 $35


